NO

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30

31
32
33
34

35

VOTRE DROIT A AVOIR CETTE LISTE EST L’UN DES OBJECTIFS DU

NOMS

MAMBOLEO MUGHUBA
ITUNDAMILAMBA Léon
OMBA PENE DJUNGA
Raymond

MUAMBA TSHISHIMBI
Francois

BADU WA BADU
Pamphile

FIKIRI ALIMAST
Dieu-donné
BADIBANGA NTITA
Samy

ILUNGA CIVUILA
Auguy

BAYUKITA MAKULA
James

MOLEKA LIAMBI Jean
de Dieu

GOYA KITENGE Bijou

MOBUTU GIALA KASA
Albert Philippe
KANYIMBU SHINDANY
Michel

KABEDI KAZADI
Micheline

NIKOMBA SABANGU
Madeleine
BAMPUNGA NDOMBO
BENTEKE Richard
NGBONDA DAULY

Nestor
AUTSAI ASENGA
Médard
THAMBWE MWAMBA
Alexis

MOKOLO WA MPOMBO
Edouard

MOKELO MUMBA
KEBEKE Célestin
James

SHE OKITUNDU
LUNDULA Léonard
KAZADI NYEMBWE
Dieudonné

KPAMA BARAMOTO
KATA Philémon
KABWE MWEHU LONGO
Isidore

MWAWATADI BANJILA
SHIBONDO Boni
TIBASIMA MBOGEMU
ATEENYT

CHIKEZ DIEMU
Ghislain

PANDE KAPOPO
Célestin

DASYO MOKFE Thalie

KIMBUTA YA NGO
André

ULUNGU EKUNDA
LUKATA Berthold
UWEKA UKABA
Pierrot

BOSHAB MABUDJ
Evariste

MUKALAY KIONDE
Célestine Hortense
LILONGO BOTSHILI
BANZA Jean-Laury

Sexe

M

PROGRAMME
« KONGO KESHO » DU LUMUMBA LAB

LISTE DES SENATEURS

Date de

naissance

1936

1938

1951

1953

1955

1962

1962

1964

1967

1968
1971

1975

1980

1983

1950

1941

1942

1943

1944

1946

1946

1947

1947

1950

1951

1951

1952

1952

1954
1954

1954

1954

1956

1956

1956

Parti

Politique
UNC
INDEPENDANT
UDPS/
TSHISEKEDI
AFDC-A
FNSD
PROGRESSISTES
RDT
CACH

INDEPENDANT

AFDC-A
ZAIRE

LES
DEMOCRATES
INDEPENDANT
AFDC-A

RIA

PPRD

PPRD

LES
REPUBLICAINS

INDEPENDANT

PPRD

PPRD
PPRD
AFDC-A
AAB
ABCE
AAB
PPRD
PPRD

PPRD

PPRD
ALLIANCE
PPRD
PPRD
PPRD

PPRD

(LLab)

Province
SUD-KIVU
SANKURU
KASATI-
ORIENTAL
SU-DUBANGI
TSHOPO
KASAT-
ORIENTAL
KASATI-
ORIENTAL
TSHOPO
MONGALAV

HAUT-KATANGA

NORD-UBANGI

HAUT-KATANGA

LOMAMI

TSHOPO

EQUATEUR

BAS-UELE

ITURI

MANIEMA

EQUATEUR

MAT-NDOMBE

SANKURU

LOMAMI

NORD-KIVU

TANGANYIKA

KASAT-CENTRAL

ITURI

SUD-UBANGI

HAUT-KATANGA

MAT-NDOMBE

KWANGO

SANKURU

ITURI

KASAI

TANGANYIKA

TSHUAPA

Age
85
83
70
68
66
59
59
57
54

53
50

46
41
38
71
80
79
78
77

75

75
74
74

71

70

69

67
67

67
67
65
65

65



36

37
38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47
48

49

50

51
52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61
62

63

64
65
66

67

68

69

70

71
72

73
74

75

76

77

78

BATUMOKO AFOZUNDE
Jean-Pierre
KIDIMA NZUMBA Ida

KABANDA KAYOBOTSI
Pierre

MONALUXE ML MONA
KAYOKO Pauline
MUZANGISA MUTALENU
Laurent

BAOPOKO BAHIKE
Lydie

ILUNGA KITOMBOLWE
Alain

ASSUMANI AMANI
Jean-Baptiste
BIKENGE MUSIMBI
Jérdme

EKANGA LUSHYMA
Moise

KAZADI NGOY
Gabriel

MUAKA MUAKA Roger

MWAMFWA BOPALT
Fréderick
MBUYI NGOYI Odette

MANDZA ANDIA
Dieudonné
MATATA PONYO MAPON

NGAMBANI NGOVOLI
Adonis

KAMONJI NASSERWA
Ida

ILANGA BAKONGA
Reagan

KAMBAYI CIMBUMBU
Dénis

LUKAMATA NKULU
Colette

MWENDA BANTU
MUNONGO Godefroid
MUTOMBO MBWEBWE
Hippolyte

LOLA KISANGA Jean-
Pierre

MANGYADI BIFULU
Aimé Patience

C HAKIZIMWAMI Eric

NGUDIANZA BAYOKISA
KISULA Néfertiti
LUBALA BIRHASHIRWA
Patrick

MUYAMBA NGOVE John

AGITO AMELA Carole

KABAMBA WA UMBA
Isabelle

INIOKI LAMFEL
Sacré

BOLINGO BOTAKILE
Denise

ZIAKA ANGELANI
Ange

BAKOMITO GAMBU
Jean

LELO NZAZI Rolly

BUL’ AN’ SUNG
SANATA Nathalie
LOANDO MBOYO Guy

MIRUHO MUGOROZI
Stéphane
MUYUMBA FURAHA
Francine

LWESE BAKUAMOYO
Victorine

KAPYA NTUMBA
Augustin
MAKANGU KABONGO
Georges Erick

1957

1957
1957

1959

1960

1961

1961

1962

1962

1962

1962

1962
1962

1963

1964

1964
1964

1964

1966

1966

1967

1967

1968

1969

1969

1970
1971

1972

1972
1973
1973

1975

1976

1976

1977

1981
1983

1983
1985

1987

1988

1965

1975

ABP

ABP

AABC
PPRD
PPRD
PPRD
PPRD
PPPD
AAAC
PPRD
PPRD

ACO

PPRD
PPRD
AAB

PPRD
ACO
PPRD
PPRD
PPRD
PALU ET
ALLIES
PPRD
AAAC
AAB

AAB

ACO

ACO
ADRP

PPRD
PPRD

MIP
AA/a
AA/a
ACO

AAAC

AFDC-A

ACO

PPRD

PPRD
PPRD
PPRD
AAB

INDEPENDANT

HAUT - UELE

NORD-KIVU

KASAT CENTRAL

LUALABA

TSHUAPA

HAUT-LOMAMI

MANIEMA

MANIEMA

SANKURU

LOMAMI

KONGO CENTRAL

MAT-NDOMBE
KASAI
ORIENTAL
MONGALA

MANIEMA

KINSHASA
KASATI -
CENTRAL
TSHUAPA
KASATI -
CENTRAL
KWANGO
LUALABA
LOMAMI
HAUT-UELE

KWANGO

KINSHASA

KONGO CENTRAL

KINSHASA

KASAT

BAS-UELE

HAUT-LOMAMI

KWILU

MONGALA

KINSHASA

HAUT-UELE

KONGO CENTRAL

KWANGO

TSHUAPA

SUD-KIVU

HAUT-KATANGA

KASAT

HAUT-LOMAMI

BAS-UELE

64

64
64

62

61

60

60

59

59

59

59

59
59

58

57

57
57

57

55

55

54

54

53

52

52

51
50

49

49
48
48

46

45

45

44

40
38

38
36

34

33

56

46



79

80

81

82

83

84
85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97
98

99

100

101
102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

KABUYA LUMUNA
SANDO Célestin
MBONGA MAGALU
ENGWANDA Louils
BAHATI LUKWEBO
Modeste

MAKILA SUMANDA
José

KATUMWA MUKALAY
Vicky

MOSISI MAKOTA Mike

ZAGBALAFIO ANGALA
Jean Pierre
MOLISHO SADI
Didier

ENDUNDO BONONGE
José

BAZEGO TEBUSELI
Papy

MABAYA GIZI AMINE
Jean Philibert
LUMBI OKONGO
Pierre

SANGUMA TEMONGONDE
MOSSAI

UKECI MUWSA
Alphonse
VUNABANDI
KANYAMIHIGO
Célestin

MUKINTI BAUMBILIA
Jean

BEMBA NDOKWA
Francoise

MWANDO KATEMPA
Christine

BALE BILA Basile

KAMITATU MARIE-
JOSEE SONA
GERENGO N’VENE
Valentin
ETUMBA BOYENGO
Tristan

KAUMBA LUFUNDA

SALABIA ISAMBAKANA
Augustin

MPAYI MUMPELE
Fidele

BUSSA TONGBA Jean
Lucien

KIBAYA MUNEMBWE
Jean-Pierre
MUMENGI TSHIKUDI
Didier

KABILA KABANGE
Joseph

MUNGWANANJO
BOYEKOMBO
Dieudonnette
NTUMBA MBUYI Flory

1948

1953

1956

1959

1962

1979
1976

1959

1943

1947

1949

1950

1960

1961

1964

1967

1967

1969

1970
1987

1960

1984

1955
1956

1958

1962

1962

1962

1971

1979

1979

AFDC-A

AFDC-A

AFDC-A

ATD

AFDC-A

AFDC-A

ATD

MS

G7

MLC

ACC

G7

AFDC-A

AAD

AFDC-A

MS

MLC

G7

MLC

G7

MLC

ACO

MIP

AAB

CDER

LE MOUVEMENT

PPRD

ADRP

AFDC-A

HAUT-KATANGA

MONGALA

SUD-KIVU

SUD-UBANGI

TANGANYIKA

TSHOPO

KINSHASA

EQUATEUR

BAS-UELE

KWILU

SUD-KIVU

SUDUBANGI

ITURI

NORD-KIVU

NORD-KIVU

SUD-UBANGI

TANGANYIKA

SUD-UBANGI

KWILU

KINSHASA

EQUATEUR

LUALABA
KINSHASA

SUD-UBANGI

KINSHASA

HAUT - UELE

KASAT

68

65

62

59

42
45

62

78

74

72

71

61

60

57

54

54

52

51
34

61

37

66
65

63

59

59

59

50

42

42






